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FINAL STANDINGS - OVERALL   
Association Points Pins H/Se 1000's Ave Gms 

1st Warrnambool 178.5 38,113 1156 16 190.6 40 
2nd Shepparton 178.0 39,675 1200 18 198.4 40 
3rd Sunraysia 177.5 40,085 1176 19 200.4 40 
4th Geelong 176.0 39,099 1157 12 195.5 40 
5th Latrobe Valley 161.0 37,631 1069 10 188.2 40 
6th Bendigo 159.0 38,964 1127 14 194.8 40 
7th Albury 141.0 37,844 1106 9 189.2 40 
8th Colac 137.5 37,439 1089 10 187.2 40 
9th Ballarat 98.0 35,044 1060 1 175.2 40 

10th Sale & District 74.0 33,455 1054 2 167.3 40 
11th Ovens & Murray 59.5 32,934 965 0 164.7 40 

 

2006 - All Stars 
Men  Association  Ave  Women  Association  Ave  

Jason Way  Warrnambool 234.15 Natalie Shelley  Albury 217.30 
Dean McKinnon Sunraysia 219.83 Courtney Murdoch Geelong 214.65 
Chris Hamilton Shepparton 217.88 Alicia Garioch Sunraysia 211.37 

Pat Fahy Bendigo 217.83 Lisa Garioch Sunraysia  209.20 
Rob Garioch Sunraysia 217.56 Katie Arnold Latrobe Valley  200.39 

      



2006 - High Scores 
Men  Association  Score  Women  Association  Score  

Ray Martin Sunraysia 299 Natalie Shelley Albury 289 
Tim Thompson Shepparton 296 Courtney Murdoch  Geelong  279 

David Farquharson Bendigo 289 Katie Arnold Latrobe Valley 278 
 

2006 - High Series 
Association-Men  Series  Association-Women  Series  
Shepparton  1200 Sunraysia 1077 
Shepparton  1185 Latrobe Valley 1069 
Sunraysia  1176 Geelong  1044 

 
FINAL STANDINGS - MEN 

Association Points Pins H/Se 1000's W/L 
1st Warrnambool 105.0 20,695 1156 16 18/2 
2nd Shepparton 95.0 21,155 1200 16 15/5 
3rd Sunraysia 83.5 21,126 1176 15 13/7 
4th Bendigo 82.5 20,613 1127 14 14/6 
5th Geelong 79.5 20,206 1157 10 11/9 
6th Colac 72.5 19,577 1089 9 10/10 
7th Albury 62.0 19,357 1106 5 8/12 
8th Latrobe Valley 61.0 18,948 1036 5 8/12 
9th Sale & District 49.5 18,656 1054 2 6/14 

10th Ballarat 42.0 18,143 1060 1 4/16 
11th Ovens & Murray 37.5 17,981 965 0 3/17 

 
MEN'S AVERAGES 

       

Warrnambool - 1st - 105.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Jason Way (c) 20 4,683 234.15 269 17 A/S 
Matthew Wines 20 4,182 209.10 264 12   
Eddie Way 15 3,060 204.00 240 12   
Shane Griffiths 20 3,997 199.85 247 13   
Tim Treloar 19 3,693 194.37 229 13   
Scott Dennis 6 1,080 180.00 210 2   
Tony McKenzie 

       

Shepparton - 2nd - 95.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Chris Hamilton 16 3,486 217.88 262 12 A/S 
Paul Kerr 18 3,901 216.72 268 12   
Tim Thompson 18 3,878 215.44 296 11   
Dayne Webber 15 3,168 211.20 256 12.5   
Kevin Wilkins 19 3,977 209.32 277 11.5   
Terry Rowe 8 1,596 199.50 235 3   
Paul Thomas 6 1,149 191.50 229 3   

       

Sunraysia - 3rd - 83.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Dean McKinnon (c) 18 3,957 219.83 247 8 A/S 
Rob Garioch 18 3,916 217.56 246 11.5 A/S 
Ray Martin 20 4,276 213.80 299 13   
Scott Sutton 19 3,932 206.95 237 13   
Daniel Brown 19 3,937 207.21 243 11   
Paul Knight 3 589 196.33 228 1   
Luke Roberts 3 519 173.00 198 0   

       



Bendigo - 4th - 82.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Pat Fahy 18 3,921 217.83 279 10 A/S 
Luke Kairn 19 4,036 212.42 248 14   
Jamie Drew 16 3,343 208.94 277 7.5   
Andrew Clark 17 3,472 204.24 256 10   
David Farquharson (c) 15 3,025 201.67 289 7   
Craig Bramley 13 2,516 193.54 222 5   
Peter Grant 2 300 150.00 167 1   

       

Geelong - 5th - 79.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Andrew Carmichael 20 4,350 217.50 259 13   
David Carmichael 18 3,699 205.50 279 14   
Warren Hinchliffe 15 3,012 200.80 257 7.5   
Paul Campbell 18 3,607 200.39 236 9   
Mathew Robinson 14 2,772 198.00 265 8   
Graham Rowe 10 1,866 186.60 213 4   
Eugene Jakupek 5 900 180.00 223 2   

       

Colac - 6th - 72.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Merv Billing 19 4,118 216.74 267 13   
Gary Black (c) 10 2,060 206.00 246 4.5   
Ian Poysor 18 3,686 204.78 255 12   
Kevin Bagg 15 2,883 192.20 225 7   
Neil Thompson 14 2,640 188.57 243 6   
Stephen Hay 12 2,122 176.83 222 6   
David Whitham 12 2,068 172.33 203 4   
       

Albury - 7th - 62.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Andrew Craig 17 3,489 205.24 205 10   
Lyndon Quinlivan 18 3,674 204.11 204 11   
Kerwin Bartel 18 3,610 200.56 200 8   
Allan Smith 17 3,223 189.59 189 5   
Justin Toomey 18 3,281 182.28 182 9   
John Anderson 7 1,228 175.43 175 1   
Reg Cowie 5 852 170.40 170 2   

       

Latrobe Valley - 8th - 61.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Wayne Mills 17 3,388 199.29 231 11   
Michael Bosma 18 3,495 194.17 256 6   
Bryan Woszczeiko 19 3,624 190.74 242 8.5   
Paul Stanton 11 2,084 189.45 225 3   
Geoff Harding 7 1,307 186.71 213 4   
Jason Motta (c) 15 2,721 181.40 226 7   
Neil Webb 13 2,329 179.15 215 5.5   
       

Sale & District - 9th - 49.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Alan Manners 19 3,935 207.11 244 10   
Ross Manners 8 1,587 198.38 239 5   
Lyal Stanton (c) 17 3,291 193.59 246 6.5   
Will Crowson 20 3,764 188.20 256 8   
Peter Siddle 19 3,299 173.63 214 6   
Mick Manners 17 2,780 163.53 201 2   
       



Ballarat - 10th- 42.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Graeme O'Connor 19 3,881 204.26 259 7   
Peter Gallagher 19 3,758 197.79 255 10   
Luke Munro 18 3,317 184.28 237 8   
Barry Daly 14 2,422 173.00 192 3   
Kenny Bennetts 11 1,822 165.64 192 3   
Lyndon McGregor 10 1,617 161.70 212 3   
John Goldsmith 9 1,326 147.33 171 0   
       

Ovens & Murray - 11th - 37.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Walter Rendich (c) 18 3,354 186.33 234 8   
Graham Smith 19 3,534 186.00 229 6   
Nathan Lock 18 3,257 180.94 245 8   
David Frew 18 3,232 179.56 205 0.5   
Tony Wilson 11 1,918 174.36 221 5   
Peter Dedourek 9 1,559 173.22 236 3   
Steve Hyde 7 1,127 161.00 173 1   

 
 

FINAL STANDINGS - WOMEN 
Association Points Pins H/Se 1000's W/L 

1st Latrobe Valley 100.0 18,683 1069   16/4 
2nd Geelong 96.5 18,893 1044   16/4 
3rd Sunraysia 94.0 18,959 1077   14/5 
4th Shepparton 83.0 18,520 1010   13/7 
5th Albury 79.0 18,487 1028   11/9 
6th Bendigo 76.5 18,351 995 0 11/9 
7th Warrnambool 73.5 17,418 911 0 10/9 
8th Colac 65.0 17,862 1033   8/12 
9th Ballarat 56.0 16,901 933 0 8/12 

10th Sale & District 24.5 14,799 866 0 1/19 
11th Ovens & Murray 22.0 14,953 830 0 1/19 

 
 

WOMEN'S AVERAGES 
       

Latrobe Valley - 1st - 100.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Katie Arnold 18 3,607 200.39 278 15 A/S 
Tracey Woszczeiko 16 3,125 195.31 245 11   
Nicky Buntman (c) 14 2,680 191.43 244 9   
Cindy Lacey 19 3,506 184.53 232 13   
Nicole Bree 11 2,018 183.45 224 6   
Alicia Mason 16 2,861 178.81 212 12   
Wendy Motta 6 886 147.67 202 2   
       

Geelong - 2nd - 96.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Courtney Murdoch 20 4,293 214.65 279 17.5 A/S 
Wendy Thompson 18 3,491 193.94 226 13   
Alana Brittain 14 2,557 182.64 217 6   
Debbie King 15 2,714 180.93 234 9.5   
Shirley Muxworthy 14 2,498 178.43 204 8   
Rebecca Baird 9 1,589 176.56 202 5.5   
Beryl Daniel 10 1,751 175.10 201 5   
       



Sunraysia - 3rd - 94.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Alicia Garioch 19 4,016 211.37 255 14 A/S 
Lisa Garioch (c) 20 4,184 209.20 257 18 A/S 
Michelle Hodge 20 3,777 188.85 243 12   
Jodie Geyer 15 2,642 176.13 221 6   
Jessica Garioch 10 1,723 172.30 201 7   
Jacqui Martin 10 1,685 168.50 192 4   
Penny Hill 6 932 155.33 179 4   
       

Shepparton - 4th - 83.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Denece Jones 17 3,256 191.53 241 13   
Kelly Jones 20 3,769 188.45 214 11   
Melissa Thompson 18 3,391 188.39 224 9   
Diane Eddy 15 2,799 186.60 255 10   
Samara Murphy 13 2,371 182.38 223 6   
Jan Green 9 1,594 177.11 195 5   
Danni Jones 8 1,340 167.50 182 3   
       

Albury - 5th - 79.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Natalie Shelley 20 4,346 217.30 289 17.5 A/S 
Di Ryan 19 3,522 185.37 267 8   
Niaomi Chettleburgh 17 3,027 178.06 206 9.5   
Kathy Smith 13 2,291 176.23 212 7   
Shannon McDowall 17 2,935 172.65 213 9   
Dawn Murphy 9 1,533 170.33 194 3   
Thelma Cowie 5 833 166.60 195 3   

       
Bendigo - 6th - 76.0 pts 

Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Chris Clark 19 3,741 196.89 241 13   
Cara Fahy 15 2,777 185.13 215 10   
Barb Pethybridge 16 2,924 182.75 211 8.5   
Tracey Monti 16 2,920 182.50 222 7   
Kara Preston (c) 18 3,280 182.22 224 10   
Selina Threlfall 9 1,598 177.56 191 4   
Lee Bramley 7 1,111 158.71 171 2   
       

Warrnambool - 7th - 73.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Elaine Gordon 19 3,409 179.42 204 10.5   
Sherene Sheen 19 3,399 178.89 232 8.5   
Karen May 9 1,596 177.33 216 6   
Trish Beasley 15 2,620 174.67 202 8   
Sue Hall 17 2,940 172.94 204 6.5   
Viv Burl 7 1,169 167.00 192 4   
Kerrie Fletcher 14 2,285 163.21 197 9   
       

Colac - 8th - 65.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Fiona Bagg 19 3,617 190.37 244 8.5   
Josie Moore 20 3,690 184.50 246 12   
Maree Oborne 19 3,479 183.11 223 10   
Marilynne Bagg 19 3,239 170.47 232 7   
Gretchen Egan (c) 15 2,512 167.47 213 7.5   
Debbie Ferrari 8 1,325 165.63 214 4   
Dot Deigan 



       

Ballarat - 9th - 56.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Natalie O'Connor 19 3,667 193.00 236 12.5   
Judy Wright 16 2,684 167.75 202 8   
Barbara Daly 15 2,473 164.87 193 4.5   
Shannon Munro 17 2,794 164.35 193 5   
Marg Nunn 12 1,966 163.83 196 3   
Judy Cartledge 12 1,897 158.08 200 4   
Brenda Stewart 9 1,420 157.78 185 3   
       

Sale & District - 10th - 24.5 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Leica Manners 17 2,832 166.59 226 7   
Gaylene Manners 19 3,028 159.37 198 4   
Debbie Duncan (c) 16 2,424 151.50 191 5.5   
Michelle Crowson 18 2,677 148.72 204 4   
Marilyn Crowson 17 2,212 130.12 166 2   
Christina King 13 1,626 125.08 187 0   
Jenny Lovelace 
       

Ovens & Murray - 11th - 22.0 pts 
Name Gms Pins Ave H/Sc Pts   
Sheila Joss (c) 18 2,923 162.39 222 6   
Colleen McDiarmid 17 2,725 160.29 189 6   
Jenny Bolt 18 2,772 154.00 191 4   
Ronda Bullen 9 1,306 145.11 207 1   
Kelly Plunkett 17 2,441 143.59 178 2   
Marie Baker 13 1,732 133.23 212 1   
Ros Miller 8 1,054 131.75 160 0   

 


